

Pradesh

West Kam

## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER :: KALAKTANG WEST KAMENG DISTRICT



NO:KTG/LR-03/2014-15

Dated Kalaktang, the 22<sup>nd</sup> November 2023.

## LAND POSSESSION CERTIFICATE See(Rule 143 AP Land Settlement Records Rules)2012.

This is to certify that the land/area measuring **12484 Sqm.** of land described below is in possession of **Netaji Subash Chandra Bose Avasiya Vidyalaya**, Dengzi, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh and the said area/plot of land is free from all encumbrances as per available records on date.

This certificate is issued based on No Objection Certificate issued by owners/departments adjoining areas.

## **DESCRIPTION OF LAND**

- 1. Name of area in which the plot is situated:- Dengzi
- 2. Total area of land measuring 12484 Sqm.

In the East :- Private Land of Shir Dorjee Wangchu Kharma.

In the West :- Private Land of Shri Koncho Tamphel Namsa.

In the North :- Private Land of Shri Kejang Gombu Kharma.

In the South :- Private Land of Shir Kejang Chombey Namsa.

(ANU BAMIN) APCS

Addl. Deputy Commissioner West Kameng District

Addi. Depalaktangissioner Kalaktang, West Kameng Distr Arupachal Pradesh